

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 10763/2013(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in MAT No.38/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HEMEN BARMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKA DEKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U. Hazarika, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandon Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Raka B. Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the  
prayer for interim relief.(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER