

Listed on 02.05.2014
Before court on 1
Item No. 49

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 20628/2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HEMEN BARMAN ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MALLIKA DEKA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to Court order dated 03-07-2013, show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 09-07-2013 by registered A.D. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

For non-filing of counter affidavit by counsel appearing for sole respondent, the matter was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar from time to time and finally listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar Court on 02.04.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order.

"The matter falls under the completed category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 03.02.2014 filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR